IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:)	
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION POLICIES AND PROCEDURES)))	Misc. No. 06-203
WHEREAS, pu	rsuant to Local Rule	16.2, the Alt	ternative Dispute Resolution ("ADR")
program is governed by	the ADR Policies and	l Procedures,	as adopted by the Board of Judges for
the United States Distri	ct Court for the Wester	rn District of	Pennsylvania;
WHEREAS, the	Court's ADR Policies	s and Procedu	ures are in support of Local Rule 16.2;
and,			
WHEREAS, on	February 16, 2018 the	Court amend	ded the ADR Policies and Procedures.
AND NOW, thi	s <u>14th</u> day of	March	, 2018, IT IS HEREBY
ORDERED THAT effe	ective immediately Se	ection 2.8 of	the ADR Policies and Procedures is
corrected to read, in rele	evant part:		
offer of settlem engage in settle	ent, or if they intend ment discussions, they	to wait until shall explic	the intent not to make any demand or the disposition of certain motions to citly inform the mediator and all other or to the mediation session.
In all other respects, the	February 16, 2018 or	der remains i	n full force and effect.
	F	OR THE CC	OURT:
	S	/ Joy Flowers	s Conti
	-	Thief United	States District Judge